the city and county of swansea

dinas a sir abertawe 
Commons registration Act 1965 – section 13
Notice of Application for Amendment of Register

Rights of Common CL1, Rhossili Downs Common 

Application No. 003/20
Application has been made to the City and County of Swansea Registration Authority by  Mr. Mark Bevan of Brynymor Farm, Llangennith, Swansea (the ‘Applicant’) for the amendment of the Register of Common Land in relation to the registered right of common of which particulars are given in Part 1 of the Annex hereto. It is claimed that, by reason of the matters mentioned in Part 2 of that Annex, the register ought to be amended as indicated in Part 3 thereof.

Any person receiving this notice who wishes to object to the proposed amendment should, within forty days of the date of this notice, send a written and signed statement of the facts upon which he bases his objection to:-
Chief Legal Officer
City and County of Swansea

Civic Centre
Oystermouth Road


Swansea

SA1 3SN

Please quote reference: G06-257250/RDC 
Dated this     26th day of January 2021
         Annex
Part 1

Particulars of the right of common the registration of which is sought to be amended

	48

4 Sept

1968
	1892

1 July

1968
	Joseph Taylor

Barraston Farm

Llangennith

Swansea

OWNER & TENANT

(See Note No. 1 overleaf)

(See Note No. 2 overleaf)

(See Note No. 3 overleaf)

(See Note No. 4 overleaf)
	Pasture and estovers.  To graze:

(a)
80 head of cattle; or

(b)
80 horses; or

(c)
400 sheep; or

(d)
a combination of such stock pro rata;

over the whole of the land comprised in this register unit.  (These rights also extend over CL2 see Entry No. 70 and CL4 see Entry No. 59).

(Registration Provisional)

SEE ENTRY NO. 65 BELOW
	Cock Street Farm comprising O.S. Nos. 29, 30, 31, 34, 34a, 35, 35a, 36, 36a, 47, 48, 54, 57, 58, 60, 61, 68, 78, 84, 89, 94, 96, 96a, 98, 115, 115a, 190, 193, 195, 195a on the O.S. Map (1914 Edition) Glamorgan Sheet No. XXI.11.

Hardings Down comprising O.S. Nos. 198, 394, 429, 430, 431, 432, 632, 633, 635, 636, 637, 638, 639, 640, 641, 642, 644, 647, 649 on the O.S. Map (1914 & 1915 Editions) Glamorgan Sheet Nos. XXI.11, XXI.12, XXI.15 and XXI.16. 

Barraston comprising O.S. Nos. 200, 204, 796, 797, 801, 802, 803, 804, 805, 806, 807, 808, 809, 810, 811, 814, 817, 825, 826, 829, 836, 837, 838, 839, 840, 841, 842, 843, 846, 852, on the O.S. Map (1914 & 1915 Editions) Glamorgan Sheet Nos. XXI.11 and XXI.15.




Register Unit CL 1;
 Application No. 1892     Entry No. 48
Part 2

Acts and events leading to amendment
The Applicant acquired approximately 7.6 acres of land known as Paradise Fields, Llangennith on the 18th February 2018 through a conveyance for the purchase of land. The applicant claims that an apportionment is due on the rights attached to the acquired land as per the entries in the Register of Common Land. 
This will result in 2 new entries into the register to replace Entry No. 48 as shown in Part 1 hereto; one setting out the rights as apportioned to the land acquired by the Applicant and one for the land remaining under the original registration 
Part 3

Nature of the proposed amendment

Register Unit CL 1
	90
2021
	1892

1 July

1968
	
Joseph Taylor

Barraston Farm

Llangennith

Swansea

OWNER & TENANT


	Pasture and estovers.  To graze:

(a)
76 head of cattle; or

(b)
76 horses; or

(c)
382 sheep; or

(d)
a combination of such stock pro rata;

over the whole of the land comprised in this register unit.  (These rights also extend over CL2 see Entry No. 70 and CL4 see Entry No. 59).


	Cock Street Farm comprising O.S. Nos. 29, 30, 31, 34, 34a, 35, 35a, 36, 36a, 47, 48, 54, 57, 58, 60, 61, 68, 78, 84, 89, 94, 96, 96a, 98, 115, 115a, 190, 193, 195, 195a on the O.S. Map (1914 Edition) Glamorgan Sheet No. XXI.11.

Hardings Down comprising O.S. Nos. 198, 394, 429, 430, 431, 432, 632, 633, 635, 636, 637, 638, 639, 640, 641, 642, 644, 647, 649 on the O.S. Map (1914 & 1915 Editions) Glamorgan Sheet Nos. XXI.11, XXI.12, XXI.15 and XXI.16. 

Barraston comprising O.S. Nos. 200, 204, 796, 797, 801, 802, 803, 804, 805, 806, 807, 808, 809, 810, 811, 814, 817, 825, 826, 829, 836, 837, 838, 839, 840, 841, 842, 843, 846, 852, on the O.S. Map (1914 & 1915 Editions) Glamorgan Sheet Nos. XXI.11 and XXI.15.



	91
2021
	003/20

8th 

June 

2020
	Mark Bevan
Brynymor Farm, Llangennith, 
Swansea 
OWNER


	Pasture and estovers.  To graze:

(a)
4 head of cattle; or

(b)
4 horses; or

(c)
18 sheep; or

(d)
a combination of such stock pro rata;

over the whole of the land comprised in this register unit.  (These rights also extend over  CL2 see Entry No.125 and CL4 see Entry No. 99).


	Hardings Down comprising O.S. Nos.642, 644, 649 
on the O.S. Map (1914 & 1915 Editions)
 Glamorgan Sheet Nos. XXI.11. 




For Original Registration see Entry No. 48 above. 








